

RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

ON THE CANDIDATE FOR THE POSITION OF THE RECTOR OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

No. SPN-78 of 19 November 2024

In accordance with Article 33(1)(4) of the Statute of Vilnius University, Item 16 of the Description of the Procedure for the Election to the Position of the Rector of Vilnius University approved by Resolution of the Council of Vilnius University No. T-2015-2-1 of 14 January 2015 "On the Approval of the Description of the Procedure for the Election to the Position of the Rector of Vilnius University" (as subsequently amended), and taking into account Resolution of the Quality and Development Affairs Committee of the Senate of Vilnius University of 12 November 2024 (Minutes No. (1.10 E) 15900-KT-537), the Senate of Vilnius University

hereby decides to verify that candidate for the position of the Rector of Vilnius University Prof. Dr Rimvydas Petrauskas meets the requirements set out in Items 10 and 11 of the Description of the Procedure for the Election to the Position of the Rector of Vilnius University approved by Resolution of the Council of Vilnius University No. T-2015-2-1 of 14 January 2015 "On the Approval of the Description of the Procedure for the Election to the Position of the Rector of Vilnius University" (as subsequently amended) and submit this opinion to the Council of Vilnius University.